

## **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

OF THE

## REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R0,30

WINDHOEK — 25 June 1992

No. 425

#### CONTENTS

#### **PROCLAMATION**

Page

No. 17 Announcement in terms of Article 32(8) of the Namibian Constitution of certain appointments

1

### PROCLAMATION

by the

#### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 17

1992

# ANNOUNCEMENT IN TERMS OF ARTICLE 32(8) OF THE NAMIBIAN CONSTITUTION OF CERTAIN APPOINTMENTS

In terms of sub-article (8) of Article 32 of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby announce that I have under the powers vested in me by sub-article (4)(a)(aa) of the said Article 32, on the recommendation of the Judicial Service Commission appointed -

- (1) with effect from 20 November 1991, NICHOLAS ROBIN HAN-NAH as judge of the High Court of Namibia; and
- (2) with effect from 13 April 1992, PIO MARAPI TEEK as judge of the High Court of Namibia.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 17th day of June, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma

President

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA